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Attachments:

Dear Counsel/Attorneys

Kindly find the attached Directive and Unopposed Applications to be dealt with by Acting Judge
Ndiokovane on Thursday, 26 May 2022.

The hearing will commence at 10h00 at Court 6E and note your appearance 20 minutes before court
starts.
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THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE NDLOKOVANE Al
HIGH COURT GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA
HIGH COURT BUILDING, 4™ FLOOR,
C/O PAUL KRUGER AND MADIBA STREETS, PRETORIA, 0002
PRIVATE BAG X67, PRETORIA, 0001
TEL: +27 12 942 6750

23 MAY 2022

TO: ALL LEGAL PRACTITIONERS

UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS DIRECTIVE FOR MATTERS BEFORE NDLOKOVANE
AJ 26 MAY 2022

1. Kindly find the attached Unopposed Applications for matters to be dealt with by
Acting Judge Ndlokovane on Thursday, 26 May 2022.

2. Kindly take note that there will be open court appearances. The hearing will
commence at 10h00 at Gauteng Division, Pretoria Court 6E. Kindly be at court
20 minutes before 10h00 in order, to ensure that we are ready to commence at

10h00.

3. in order for the court to consider the maiter, parties should ensure that the
pleadings, Practice Note, Notice of Set down and Draft Court Order are
uploaded onto Caselines. The Draft Court Order should set out the date of
hearing, Judge’s name (i.e Acting Judge Ndlokovane) and the manner in which
the matter will be heard (i.e Court 6E), and name and details of
Counsel/Practitioner and those of the instructing attorney should appear at the

end of the draft.




8.
9.

The Counsels/Attorneys moving the application should bring a copy of the Court
Order simifar to the one uploaded onto Caselines for the Judge to sign if the

Court is satisfied with the application.
Attorneys for the Applicant should aiso ensure that a compliance declaration is
uploaded onto Caselines, failing which the matter will be removed from the

roli.

Kindly take further note that ail the relevant documents should be uploaded onto
Caselines by Tuesday, 24 May 2022 before 13h00. Documents uploaded
outside of the stipulated times will not be considered and will result in the matter

being removed from the rolt.

Matters will be dealt with in numerical order. Counsel/Practitioners appearing
before the court should be robed for the hearing. Counsel/Practitioners not
addressing the court should mute their microphone and switch off their

camera.

The deccrum of the court is to be maintained at all times.

Notices of removals should be uploaded onto Caselines.

Trust you find the above in order.

Kind Regards

Mr. Ronewa Vhumbane

Registrar to Honourable Madam Justice Ndlokovane AJ

Gauteng Division Pretoria

Office: 4.8 /4th Floor

Email: RVhumbane@judiciary.org.za




N/

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS ROLL ON CASELINES)

26 MAY 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NDLOKOVANE Al

71. G M UYS VS P F UYS
72, J H MOSEHLA VS MEC OF HEALTH, LIMPOPO
73. STD BANK LTD VS A} OLIVIER

74. J M LEKGETHO VS RAF

58985/21

16064/11

49099/21

13397/19




75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

STD BANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

NEDBANKLTD

CHANGING TIDES

N MUNETSI+2

E T BARNARD

SR MELATO

N E SERITHI

STD BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

1J COMPAAN +1

J M MAGOLEGO

M A MOTOMA+1

G G OLWAGEN-MEYER+1

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS+1

Z BARNARD

DISCOVERY INSURE

MCITY OF TSHWANE

TS SELALEDI+1

82753/19

8347/18

48744121

589/21

44305/21

59665/21

59573/21

9951/20

81273/19




84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

ABSA BANK LTD VS

EX PARTE: F JACOBS

M S PIETERS VS
ABSA BANK LTD VS
E HENNING VS

EX PARTE: K MADURAMUTHU

SB GUARANTEE VS

H HANSEN +2 VS

EX PARTE: C VAN EEDEN

M PESTANA

N ROSS5UM

R JACOBUS

P H HENNING

B M RYAN

MASTER OF THE COURT, PRETORIA

21037/20

23218/22

14488/22

46230/21

12568/22

23220/22

50052/21

48314/21

23216/22




93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99,

100.

101.

EX PARTE: P NAGEL

ZV DOYISA

STD BANK LTD

FAST ISSUER

EHK ARCHITECTS NORTH

FNB BANK LTD

W S MPELE

DFDUTOIT

KEY ELECTRIC WHOLESALE

VS

V5

VS

'S

VS

V5

VS

VS

RAF

REMNANT MINISTIES

T P MOKGOTLO

MIN OF PUBLIC WORKS

PHODZO YA MPHO TRADING+1

N B MPELE

M CDUTOIT

DISTINCTIVE GROUP LTD +1

23219/22

76607/19

58149/20

26105/20

68051/19

16030/21

39881/21

15240/22

11123/22




102.  ABSA BANKLTD VS J M BALOYI 2049/22

103. T RANTA VS ZRANTA+4 93454/15

104. EX PARTE: M N KRUGER 23217/22

105. JHRABIE VS RAF 3122/22




