Attachments:

DIRECTIVE FOR THE UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS BEFORE NDLOKOVANE AJ - 26 MAY 2022.docx; UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS ROLL BEFORE NDLOKOVANE AJ - 26 MAY 2022.docx

Dear Counsel/Attorneys

Kindly find the attached Directive and Unopposed Applications to be dealt with by Acting Judge Ndiokovane on Thursday, 26 May 2022.

The hearing will commence at 10h00 at Court 6E and **note your appearance** 20 minutes before court starts.



ALINA OR THE COLLEGE SERVICE REST OF THE COLLEGE SERVICE

Judge's Secretary for Acting Judges/Judges

High Court of South Africa

Gauteng Division Pretoria

High Court Building, 4th Floor, Office 4.8

c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0002

Private Bag X67, PRETORIA, 0001

Tel : +27 12 492 6750

Switchboard: 012 492 6667/9

Email: RVhumban@judiciary.org.za

Website: www.judiciary.org.za

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mirnecast Ltd, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.



THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE NDLOKOVANE AJ HIGH COURT GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA HIGH COURT BUILDING, 4TH FLOOR,

C/O PAUL KRUGER AND MADIBA STREETS, PRETORIA, 0002 PRIVATE BAG X67, PRETORIA, 0001

TEL: +27 12 942 6750

23 MAY 2022

TO: ALL LEGAL PRACTITIONERS

UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS DIRECTIVE FOR MATTERS BEFORE NDLOKOVANE AJ 26 MAY 2022

- 1. Kindly find the attached Unopposed Applications for matters to be dealt with by Acting Judge Ndlokovane on Thursday, 26 May 2022.
- 2. Kindiy take note that there will be **open court appearances**. The hearing will commence at 10h00 at Gauteng Division, Pretoria **Court 6E**. Kindly be at court **20 minutes before 10h00** in order, to ensure that we are ready to commence at 10h00.
- 3. In order for the court to consider the matter, parties should ensure that the pleadings, Practice Note, Notice of Set down and Draft Court Order are uploaded onto Caselines. The Draft Court Order should set out the date of hearing, Judge's name (i.e Acting Judge Ndlokovane) and the manner in which the matter will be heard (i.e Court 6E), and name and details of Counsel/Practitioner and those of the instructing attorney should appear at the end of the draft.

4. The Counsels/Attorneys moving the application should bring a copy of the Court Order similar to the one uploaded onto Caselines for the Judge to sign if the Court is satisfied with the application.

5. Attorneys for the Applicant should also ensure that a compliance declaration is uploaded onto Caselines, failing which the matter will be removed from the roll.

6. Kindly take further note that all the relevant documents should be uploaded onto Caselines by Tuesday, 24 May 2022 before 13h00. Documents uploaded outside of the stipulated times will not be considered and will result in the matter being removed from the roll.

7. Matters will be dealt with in numerical order. Counsel/Practitioners appearing before the court should be robed for the hearing. Counsel/Practitioners not addressing the court should mute their microphone and switch off their camera.

8. The decorum of the court is to be maintained at all times.

9. Notices of removals should be uploaded onto Caselines.

Trust you find the above in order.

Kind Regards

Mr. Ronewa Vhumbane

Registrar to Honourable Madam Justice Ndlokovane AJ

Gauteng Division Pretoria

Office: 4.8 /4th Floor

Email: RVhumbane@judiciary.org.za



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS ROLL ON CASELINES)

26 MAY 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NDLOKOVANE AJ

71.	G M UYS	VS	P F UYS	58985/21
72.	J H MOSEHLA	VS	MEC OF HEALTH, LIMPOPO	16064/11
73.	STD BANK LTD	VS	A J OLIVIER	49099/21
74.	J M LEKGETHO	VS	RAF	13397/19

75.	STD BANK LTD	VS	J J COMPAAN +1	82753/19
76.	absa bank LTD	VS	J M MAGOLEGO	8347/18
77,	NEDBANK LTD	VS	M A MOTOMA+1	48744/21
78.	CHANGING TIDES	VS	G G OLWAGEN-MEYER+1	589/21
79.	N MUNETSI+2	VS	MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS+1	44305/21
80.	E T BARNARD	VS	Z BARNARD	59665/21
81.	S R MELATO	VS	DISCOVERY INSURE	59573/21
82.	N E SERITHI	VS	MCITY OF TSHWANE	9951/20
83.	STD BANK LTD	VS	TS SELALEDI+1	81273/19

84.	ABSA BANK LTD	VS	M PESTANA	21037/20
85.	<i>EX PARTE</i> : F JACOBS			23218/22
86.	M S PIETERS	VS	N ROSSUM	14489/22
87.	ABSA BANK LTD	VS	R JACOBUS	46230/21
88.	E HENNING	VS	P H HENNING	12568/22
89.	<i>EX PARTE</i> : K MADURAMUTHU			23220/22
90.	SB GUARANTEE	VS	B M RYAN	50052/21
91.	H HANSEN +2	VS	MASTER OF THE COURT, PRETORIA	48314/21
92.	<i>EX PARTE</i> : C VAN EEDEN			23216/22

93.	<i>EX PARTE</i> : P NAGEL			23219/22
94.	Z V DOYISA	VS	RAF	76607/19
95.	STD BANK LTD	VS	REMNANT MINISTIES	58149/20
96.	FAST ISSUER	VS	T P MOKGOTLO	26105/20
97.	EHK ARCHITECTS NORTH	VS	MIN OF PUBLIC WORKS	68051/19
98.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	PHODZO YA MPHO TRADING+1	16030/21
99.	W S MPELE	VS	N B MPELE	39881/21
100.	Ð F DU TOIT	VS	M C DU TOIT	15240/22
101.	KEY ELECTRIC WHOLESALE	VS	DISTINCTIVE GROUP LTD +1	11123/22

102.	ABSA BANK LTD	VS	J M BALOYI	2049/22
103.	T RANTA	VS	Z RANTA + 4	93454/15
104.	<i>EX PARTE</i> : M N KRUGER			23217/22
105.	J H RABIE	VS	RAF	3122/22